including staff time, overhead, project administration, project inspection fees and third party charges 
(“Project Cost”), per Authority’s fee schedule, where applicable.  These costs shall be paid in advance as 
directed by Authority.

2. On or before February 1, 2023, Fair shall remit funds to the Authority in the amount of FORTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY and 00/100 DOLLARS ($48,480.00), which is the current estimated 
Project Cost.  Authority will notify Fair in writing in the event that the Authority determines that the 
estimated remaining Project Cost exceeds the funds in the Project Account. Upon receipt of such notice, 
Fair will immediately remit additional funds to the Authority.

[...]

additional costs may be incurred if additional tasks are required.  Included in this cost proposal are 
CCA’s Project Administration fees.   

CCA fees and estimated reimbursable costs to manage the 2023 Storm Water Program Assistance at 
the 32nd DAA OC Fair & Event Center are estimated to be FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED 
EIGHTY and 00/100 DOLLARS ($48,480.00), as detailed below.  A breakdown of the estimated cost 
follows: 

If any third party professional services/consultant outside services, contracted by CCA on behalf of 
this project, are required, they will be paid directly by the Fair within seven (7) days upon receipt of

[...]

including staff time, overhead, project administration, project inspection fees and third party charges 
(“Project Cost”), per Authority’s fee schedule, where applicable.  These costs shall be paid in advance as 
directed by Authority. 

2. On or before February 10, 2023, Fair shall remit funds to the Authority in the amount of Sixty-Eight 
Thousand, One Hundred Thirty And 80/100 Dollars ($68,130.80), which is the current estimated Project 
Cost.  Authority will notify Fair in writing if the Authority determines that the estimated remaining Project 
Cost exceeds the funds in the Project Account. Upon receipt of such notice, Fair will immediately remit

[...]

additional costs may be incurred if additional tasks are required.  Included in this cost proposal are 
CCA’s Project Administration fees.   

CCA fees and estimated reimbursable costs to manage the Huntington Beach HVAC (Bidding & 
Construction) project at the OC Fair & Event Center are estimated to be Sixty-Eight Thousand, One 
Hundred Thirty And 80/100 Dollars ($68,130.80), as detailed below.  A breakdown of the estimated 
cost follows: 

If any third party professional services/consultant outside services, contracted by CCA on behalf of 
this project, are required, they will be paid directly by the Fair within seven (7) days upon receipt of